Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I ****

No.Per(A-I)-A009/1/2024-Pers.-AP, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 26th March, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to designate Shri Harbans Singh Brascon, IAS (HP:2015), Special Secretary (PWD, State Taxes & Excise, SAD, GAD, Sainik Welfare and Parliamentary Affairs) to the Government of Himchal Pradesh, Shimla, as "Nodal Officer" for co-ordination with Departments regarding Model Code of Conduct (MCC) related proposals cleared by Chief Secretary level Screening Committee to Election Commission of India for seeking clarification/directions etc., during ensuing general elections to House of the People (Lok Sabha), 2024 and bye-elections of State Legislative Assembly, 2024, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

26th March, 2024.

1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

2. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

3. The Chief Electoral Officer-cum-Pr. Secretary (Election) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

- 4. The Pr. Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The officer concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 9. The Joint/Deputy Secretary (SAD/GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

12. Personal file/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Ashutosh Garg) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2621894

Email Id: persbr1-hp@nic.in
